
West Ala. (23-7-1) -vs- Union (TN) (13-20)
3/29/2026 at Jackson, Tenn. (Fesmire Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eleanor De block (13-6)
Loss: Riley Vaughn (4-7)
HBP: Eleanor De block, Riley Vaughn
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Greg Hill First: Minke Henslee Third Base: Floyd Dyess 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 120   Weather: 67 & Sunny/Windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
West Ala. 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 1
Union (TN) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

West Ala. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Haley Shannon rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ann Marie stanbridge 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Ella Watson cf 1 0 1 0 3 0 0
    Daphne Fowler pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ShaKeria Washington c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Trinity Hatcher lf 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Carolyn Cagle 2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
Kayla Morris 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Trinity Brooks dp/pr 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    La'Taviona Parke ph 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
Jessica Rose ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Eleanor De block p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 3 2 8 6 9

2B: ShaKeria Washington (1)
SH: Carolyn Cagle (1); Kayla Morris (1)
SB: Ella Watson (1)
CS: Ella Watson (1)
HBP: Trinity Hatcher (1); Jessica Rose (1)
E: Carolyn Cagle (1)

Union (TN) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylee Moore rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Courtney Marler c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sydney Scott lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chloe Jones ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Camryn Langley cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Paige Garetson dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cassidy Goddard 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mallory Hildebrand 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bella Lopez 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Riley Vaughn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 3 0 1 5 4

SH: Rylee Moore (1); Courtney Marler (1)
HBP: Sydney Scott (1)
E: Chloe Jones (1); Cassidy Goddard (1); Mallory Hildebrand (1)

West Ala. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eleanor De block (W, 13-6) 7.0 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 22 26 12 3 104
Totals 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 22 26 12 3 104

Union (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Vaughn (L, 4-7) 7.0 3 2 0 8 6 0 0 2 0 22 34 7 5 147
Totals 3 2 0 8 6 0 0 2 0 22 34 7 5 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   

West Ala. - Top of 1st WES UNI
Haley Shannon struck out looking (3-2 BKBFFBFFFK). 0 0
Ann Marie stanbridge fouled out to c (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Ella Watson walked (3-2 BBKBSFB). 0 0
Ella Watson stole second. 0 0
ShaKeria Washington doubled to left field (3-2 FKBBBF); Ella Watson advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 0 0

Union (TN) - Bottom of 1st WES UNI
Rylee Moore singled to right center (2-0 BB). 0 0
Courtney Marler popped up to ss (2-2 BKFFB). 0 0
Sydney Scott hit by pitch (1-0 H); Rylee Moore advanced to second. 0 0
Chloe Jones flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Camryn Langley singled to left field (2-2 BKKBF); Sydney Scott advanced to second; Rylee Moore out at
third lf to c. 0 0

West Ala. - Top of 2nd WES UNI
Trinity Hatcher hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 0 0
Carolyn Cagle grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Trinity Hatcher advanced to second. 0 0
Kayla Morris struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 0
Trinity Brooks walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 0 0
Jessica Rose struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0

Union (TN) - Bottom of 2nd WES UNI
Paige Garetson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Cassidy Goddard struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBFFK). 0 0
Mallory Hildebrand lined out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 0

West Ala. - Top of 3rd WES UNI
Haley Shannon out at first 1b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Ann Marie stanbridge struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 0
Ella Watson walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Ella Watson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Union (TN) - Bottom of 3rd WES UNI
Bella Lopez walked (3-2 KFBFBBFFB). 0 0
Rylee Moore reached first on an error by 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Bella Lopez advanced to second. 0 0
Courtney Marler grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Rylee Moore advanced to second; Bella Lopez
advanced to third. 0 0
Sydney Scott struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Chloe Jones popped up to p (2-1 KBB). 0 0

West Ala. - Top of 4th WES UNI
ShaKeria Washington popped up to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Trinity Hatcher walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 0 0
Carolyn Cagle reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Trinity Hatcher advanced to second on an
error by 2b. 0 0
Kayla Morris out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Carolyn Cagle advanced to second; Trinity Hatcher
advanced to third. 0 0
La'Taviona Parke pinch hit for Trinity Brooks. 0 0
La'Taviona Parke singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Carolyn Cagle scored, unearned; Trinity Hatcher
scored, unearned. 2 0
Jessica Rose reached first on an error by 1b (1-1 BK); La'Taviona Parke out at second 2b to 3b. 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Union (TN) - Bottom of 4th WES UNI
Camryn Langley fouled out to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
Paige Garetson popped up to 3b (1-2 FFBF). 2 0
Cassidy Goddard grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBKFF). 2 0

West Ala. - Top of 5th WES UNI
Haley Shannon reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 2 0
Ann Marie stanbridge grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Haley Shannon advanced to second. 2 0
Ella Watson walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 0
Daphne Fowler pinch ran for Ella Watson. 2 0
ShaKeria Washington flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 0
Trinity Hatcher walked (3-1 BBBKB); Daphne Fowler advanced to second; Haley Shannon advanced to third. 2 0
Carolyn Cagle flied out to rf (1-2 KSBFFF). 2 0

Union (TN) - Bottom of 5th WES UNI
Ella Watson to cf for Daphne Fowler. 2 0
Mallory Hildebrand lined out to ss (2-2 KFBB). 2 0
Bella Lopez fouled out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Rylee Moore flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0

West Ala. - Top of 6th WES UNI
Kayla Morris lined out to ss (0-0). 2 0
La'Taviona Parke walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Trinity Brooks pinch ran for La'Taviona Parke. 2 0
Jessica Rose hit by pitch (3-1 SBBBH); Trinity Brooks advanced to second. 2 0
Haley Shannon flied out to lf (3-2 SBBBS). 2 0
Ann Marie stanbridge grounded out to 2b (2-2 FKBBF). 2 0

Union (TN) - Bottom of 6th WES UNI
Courtney Marler singled to left field (3-2 FBFBFFFB). 2 0
Sydney Scott flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Chloe Jones struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 2 0
Camryn Langley flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 2 0

West Ala. - Top of 7th WES UNI
Ella Watson singled to center field (2-2 KBBSF). 2 0
ShaKeria Washington flied out to lf (2-2 BSBF). 2 0
Trinity Hatcher walked (3-2 BKBSBB); Ella Watson advanced to second. 2 0
Carolyn Cagle struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBFS). 2 0
Kayla Morris struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 2 0

Union (TN) - Bottom of 7th WES UNI
Paige Garetson grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 2 0
Cassidy Goddard flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Mallory Hildebrand struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 0


